San Bernardino County Employees'
Retirement Assoc.

SBleer

Staff Report Details (With Text)

File #: 19-719 Name:

Type: Consent Item

File created: 12/12/2019 In control: BOARD OF RETIREMENT

On agenda: 1/9/2020 Final action:

Title: Approve Service Retirements, Change Effective Date, and Service Retirement Name Correction.
Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
SUBJECT: Service Retirements
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Service Retirements, Change Effective Date, and Service Retirement Name Correction.
BACKGROUND:
Name Employer/Department Effective Date
Anglin, Anna Probation 01/04/2020
Bobbitt, Christine Probation (DEF) 01/04/2020
Bollen, Elizabeth A. Probation 12/21/2019
Bradley, William Superior Court 01/04/2020
Brazfield, Lisa G. Purchasing 01/18/2020
Calhoun-Day, Theresa Y.  Sheriff - Coroner 11/23/2019
Campbell, Christine Sheriff - Coroner (DEF) 12/22/2019
Card, June M. Human Services 12/07/2019
Cardoza, Sandra PSD 12/21/2019
Carney, David M. Sheriff - Coroner 01/04/2020
Cartwright, Ma Luisa SCAQMD 12/08/2019
Chavez, Debby District Attorney 12/21/2019
Click, Darleen District Attorney 01/04/2020
Coffey, Martin Human Services 12/21/2019
Collier, Jeffrey City of Chino Hills (DEF) 11/30/2019
Davis, Susan Behavioral Health 01/18/2020
Diaz, Rosa M. ARMC 12/21/2019
Diffee, Jerry A. Airports (DEF) 10/31/2019
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Sheriff - Coroner (DEF)
DWP City of Big Bear Lake

Dougan, Kristie
Eichenlaub, Diana

Fleming, Allan L. Agriculture Weights & Measures (DEF)
Fleshman, Cecilia CFS
Flores, Michele TAD

Gray, Katherine Sheriff - Coroner
Hightower, Vicki M. District Attorney (DEF)
Kimble, Joyce A. TAD

Leary, Patricia

Martinez, Guillermo ARMC (DEF)
Mosley, Philip City of Big Bear Lake
Service Retirements Continued

Noel, Holly Mojave AQMD (DEF)
Ohikhuare, Maxwell Public Health

Ponce, Ana A. SCAQMD

Rodriguez, Barbara Human Services
Rogalla, Debra Sheriff - Coroner
Ryan, Lori A. DPW

Sillings, Steven A. County Fire
Stanford, Marcia L. Human Services
Taylor, Sandra

Thomas, Martina M. County Fire

Toms, Brad S. Sheriff - Coroner
Trapp, Donald W. County Fire

Viloria, Leticia Public Health
Watson, Vicki L. SBCTA

Wei, Qwo Information Services
Wilson, Scott, A. SCAQMD

Yung, Miranda ARMC

Change Effective Date
Name Employer/Department
Caldera, Bobby Information Services

Service Retirement Name Correction
Name Employer/Department
Watters, Danny Sheriff - Coroner

*(DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

BUDGET IMPACT:
None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:
Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:

California State Assoc. of Counties (DEF)

Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector

12/21/2019
01/18/2020
12/03/2019
01/04/2020
01/18/2020
01/04/2020
12/30/2019
01/04/2020
12/31/2019
01/06/2020
02/01/2020

11/24/2019
01/04/2020
12/03/2019
01/04/2020
01/18/2020
12/21/2019
12/21/2019
01/04/2020
12/07/2019
12/21/2019
12/21/2019
12/07/2019
11/19/2019
12/21/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
02/01/2020

Effective Date

12/07/2019

Effective Date

10/12/2019
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Kathleen Crook

ATTACHMENTS:
None.
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