

San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Assoc.

Staff Report Details (With Text)

File #:	19-719	Name:		
Туре:	Consent Item			
File created:	12/12/2019	In control:	BOARD OF RETIREMENT	
On agenda:	1/9/2020	Final action:		
Title:	Approve Service Retirements, Change Effective Date, and Service Retirement Name Correction.			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:				

- FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
- SUBJECT: Service Retirements

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Service Retirements, Change Effective Date, and Service Retirement Name Correction.

BACKGROUND:

Name Anglin, Anna Bobbitt, Christine Bollen, Elizabeth A. Bradley, William Brazfield, Lisa G. Calhoun-Day, Theresa Y. Campbell, Christine Card, June M. Cardoza, Sandra Carney, David M. Cartwright, Ma Luisa Chavez, Debby Click, Darleen Coffey, Martin Collier, Jeffrey	Employer/Department Probation Probation (DEF) Probation Superior Court Purchasing Sheriff - Coroner Sheriff - Coroner (DEF) Human Services PSD Sheriff - Coroner SCAQMD District Attorney Human Services City of Chino Hills (DEF)	Effective Date 01/04/2020 01/04/2020 12/21/2019 01/04/2020 01/18/2020 11/23/2019 12/22/2019 12/07/2019 12/21/2019 01/04/2020 12/21/2019 01/04/2020 12/21/2019 12/21/2019 11/30/2019
Coffey, Martin	Human Services	12/21/2019

Dougan, Kristie Eichenlaub, Diana Fleming, Allan L. Fleshman, Cecilia Flores, Michele Gray, Katherine Hightower, Vicki M. Kimble, Joyce A. Leary, Patricia Martinez, Guillermo Mosley, Philip Service Retirements Conf Noel, Holly Ohikhuare, Maxwell Ponce, Ana A. Rodriguez, Barbara Rogalla, Debra Ryan, Lori A. Sillings, Steven A. Stanford, Marcia L. Taylor, Sandra Thomas, Martina M. Toms, Brad S. Trapp, Donald W. Viloria, Leticia Watson, Vicki L. Wei, Qwo	Sheriff - Coroner (DEF) DWP City of Big Bear Lake Agriculture Weights & Measures (DEF) CFS TAD Sheriff - Coroner District Attorney (DEF) TAD California State Assoc. of Counties (DEF) ARMC (DEF) City of Big Bear Lake tinued Mojave AQMD (DEF) Public Health SCAQMD Human Services Sheriff - Coroner DPW County Fire Human Services Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector County Fire Sheriff - Coroner County Fire Sheriff - Coroner County Fire Sheriff - Coroner County Fire Sheriff - Coroner County Fire Public Health SBCTA Information Services	12/21/2019 01/18/2020 12/03/2019 01/04/2020 01/04/2020 12/30/2019 01/04/2020 12/31/2019 01/06/2020 02/01/2020 11/24/2019 01/04/2020 12/03/2019 01/04/2020 01/18/2020 12/21/2019 12/21/2019 12/21/2019 12/21/2019 12/21/2019 12/21/2019 12/07/2019 12/07/2019 12/21/2019 12/21/2019 01/04/2020
Wei, Qwo Wilson, Scott, A.	Information Services SCAQMD	01/01/2020 01/01/2020
Yung, Miranda	ARMC	02/01/2020
Change Effective Date <u>Name</u> Caldera, Bobby	Employer/Department Information Services	<u>Effective Date</u> 12/07/2019
Service Retirement Name <u>Name</u> Watters, Danny	Correction Employer/Department Sheriff - Coroner	<u>Effective Date</u> 10/12/2019

*(DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

BUDGET IMPACT: None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:

Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:

Kathleen Crook

ATTACHMENTS:

None.